

Henry Schein Medical to Participate in Becker's 30th Annual Ambulatory Surgery Center Meeting

October 21, 2024

Team Schein to Showcase Company's Comprehensive Solutions for Every Corner of a Surgery Center

MELVILLE, N.Y., October 21, 2024 – Henry Schein Medical, the U.S. medical business of Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC), today announced it will highlight a range of solutions, services, and equipment for independent and hospital-owned ambulatory surgery centers (ASCs) at Becker's 30th Annual ASC Meeting from October 30 through November 2, 2024, in Chicago, II.

The Company's ASC Division will be onsite (booth #1117) to exhibit the Company's capital equipment portfolio and equipment planning offerings for new ASC builds or expansions, as well as its supply chain and distribution capabilities to help meet the unique needs of surgery centers.

"From the front desk to the operating room, our solutions are designed to support every aspect of a surgery center's daily operations," said Jeff Kremer, Senior Director of Business Development for Henry Schein Medical's ASC Division. "We are excited to be at Becker's again this year to spend time with our customers and industry peers. Team Schein looks forward to enhancing our relationships and showcasing our resources for surgery centers."

Attendees can explore Henry Schein Medical's various ASC solutions including Henry Schein RISE TM – an infection prevention platform to help surgery centers enhance processes and protocols, and the HealthFirst® Crash Cart Auto-Replenishment program – a service that ensures enrolled emergency medications are tracked and automatically replaced just prior to expiration to help maximize shelf life, save money, and ensure readiness.

Additionally, Micro-Tech Endoscopy will be featured, which delivers a complete line of GI endoscopic devices and accessories for an ASC's GI suite, including forceps, snares, balloons, and more. Visitors to the booth will have the opportunity to hear from Henry Schein representatives about the benefits of single-use device reprocessing available from Provision, such as enhanced cost-savings and increased environmental stewardship. Also at the booth, attendees can see examples of medical devices that are eligible to be processed through Provision.

Lastly, Team Schein Members will be available to discuss how the Company's five strategically located distribution centers enhance its ability to service the specific needs of non-acute facilities. These centers provide greater efficiency and reliability through features such as five-day per week delivery, low unit of measure, flexible stocking requirements, standard inside delivery, and low minimum order requirements.

For more information about Henry Schein Medical's ASC Division, please visit www.henryschein.com/asc or call 1-800-772-4346 to speak with a Henry Schein Medical sales representative.

About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With more than 25,000 <u>Team Schein Members</u> worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based <u>dental</u> and <u>medical</u> practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support <u>dental laboratories</u>, government and institutional health care clinics, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 300,000 branded products and Henry Schein corporate brand products in our distribution centers.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® index, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 33 countries and territories. The Company's sales reached \$12.3 billion in 2023, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 11.5 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

For more information, visit Henry Schein at www.henryschein.com, Facebook.com/HenrySchein, Instagram.com/HenrySchein, LinkedIn.com Company/HenrySchein, and @HenrySchein on X.

CONTACT:

Lauren DelGuidice Sr. Corporate Media Relations Specialist lauren.delguidice@henryschein.com 631.479.7309